
Race:1
325y/297m

20:00
 Grade  

S5

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

Welcome to Newbridge Greyhound Stadium 325

Wnr €225, 2nd €55, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prize Fund €315

Act 325.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S3
T2 S5 S5
T3 S5 S5
T4 S6 S6
T5 S5 S4
T6 S5 S4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.24]
TR: Owner[18.24-NWB] 51 10 55Mr. John  Behan (Gorey) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Storys Breeze).Jan'22PHOENIX MINNIE TPW €3,485

Dec 15'25 57 525R    A5 T2 1.14 4th 14.5L Blk 29.01 Sand 3/1 NWBMiss Fern 30.02
Nov 28'25 56 525R    A5 T2 1.28 1135 5th 10L/dis Ld 1,KO 3 29.99 Sand 5/2 NWBPortlaoise Jack
Nov 10'25 55 525R    A4 T2 1.05 2233 3rd 5.5L FAw,EvCh 29.21 Sand 5/1 NWBMydras Optomist 29.59
Oct 24'25 56 325T    T1 0.00 3rd 1.0L 18.17 Sand NWBBloop Urple 18.24
Oct 14'24 53 525R    A5 T3 3.08 1111 1st nk EP,ALd 29.35 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Glanmire Cracker *29.15

Blue

2 [18.38]
TR: James Melia[18.38-NWB] 4 0 20Mr  Patrick Melia (Co Kildare) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Julies Paradise).Nov'23CANAL VIEW CHIEF TPW €75

Dec 19'25 64 325R    S5 T5 0.00 3rd 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 18.17 Sand 5/2 NWBMankoosh 18.41
Dec 5'25 64 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L 18.17 Sand NWBRussellstown Man 18.38
Sep 26'25 63 525R    A4 T5 1.12 6665 5th 8.5L/nk SlAw,W 4 29.17 Sand 5/2 NWBMylerstown Nell 29.78
Sep 12'25 64 525R    A6 T5 1.22 5533 3rd 1.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.53 Sand 6/4 NWBArrow Oreo 29.63
Aug 8'25 64 525R    ON2 T4 1.21 6655 4th 13L SlAw,ClrRn 28.79 Sand 3/1 NWBHamish 29.70

White

3 [18.09]
TR: Owner[18.09-NWB] 2 0 10Mr. Matt  Kilduff (Co. Kildare) Mbdw.D.(Pestana-Droopys Essie).Mar'24BOTSWANA JACK TPW €50

Dec 12'25 71 325R    S5 T6 0.00 3rd 4.0L EvAw,A 3rd 17.81 Sand 3/1 NWBClonearl Mist 18.09
Nov 28'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 30.66 -.20 Slow NWB *30.46
Sep 5'25 72 525R    ON2 T3 0.97 1244 4th 8.5L Ld 1,Crd 2 29.08 Sand 3/1 NWBArrow Twirl 29.67
Aug 15'25 72 325T    T1 0.00 1st 2L M 18.22 Sand NWBLightfoot Rosa *18.22
Jul 25'25 74 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L M 29.91 Sand NWBSmooth Sam 30.12

Black

4
TR: Shaun Conway 2 0 10A-Few-Pound-Syndicate (Athy) Mdkbd.D.(The Other Kobe-Almaz).Apr'24COORS PLEASE TPW €75

Dec 12'25 74 525R    ON2 T5 1.02 2555 5th 20.5L EvAw,Ck 2 28.93 Sand 3/1 NWBAnnual Legacy 30.36
Dec 5'25 74 525R    ON2 T3 1.20 1112 3rd 5.0L EP,Ld 1 29.71 -.20 Slow 1/1 NWBMeleys 29.86
Nov 26'25 73 300T    T1 0.00 1st 4L RL 16.92 -.15 Slow KKY Jims Dream *16.77
Nov 19'25 73 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 8L M 30.20 -.30 Slow KKY Harvard Square 30.46

Orange

5 [17.90]
TR: Thomas Nolan[17.90-NWB] 41 9 87Master James  Nolan (Rathvilly) Wbk.D.(Pestana-Ballycowen Lucy).Feb'21MANKOOSH TPW €3,020

Dec 19'25 71 325R    S5 T6 0.00 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 1 18.17 Sand 5/2 NWBJunior Bucks *18.17
Nov 24'25 72 325R    S5 T5 0.00 32 3rd 5.5L QAw,EvCh 17.81 -.10 Slow 3/1 NWBRazldazl Layla 18.09
Nov 10'25 72 325R    S5 T6 0.00 33 4th 9L 17.66 Sand 3/1 NWBWho Shot Donnie 18.29
Oct 13'25 74 325R    S7 T5 0.00 11 1st 2L FAw,Ld 1 18.01 Sand 5/2 NWBByrneville Spice *18.01
Sep 27'24 71 325R    S6 T5 0.00 11 1st 7.5L FAw,Ld 1 17.90 Sand 5/2 NWBJackies Prince *17.90

Stripes

6 [18.05]
TR: Owner[18.05-NWB] 4 0 00Miss Aoife Flood (Co. Kildare) Wbk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Ridgedale Martha).May'23HIGHFIELD ALFIE TPW €20

Dec 15'25 78 325R    S3 T5 0.00 4th 6.0L EvAw,RnOn 17.90 Sand 3/1 NWBOpera Moment 18.32
Dec 5'25 78 325R    S4 T4 0.00 35 4th 5L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 17.98 Sand 5/2 NWBGreenhall Wigwam 18.34
Oct 31'25 77 325R    S3 T6 0.00 5th 6L/nk 17.71 -.10 Slow 3/1 NWBSo Its Ranger 18.05
Mar 14'25 75 525R    ON1 T6 2.20 4466 6th 19L/nk EvAw,Outp 28.65 Sand 6/1 SPK Jacktavern Boom 30.00
Oct 8'24 71 330T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 18.15 Sand THR Highfield Lass *18.15

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:15
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

This Runs Deep A5/A6 525 Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €840, 2nd €300, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 4 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A3
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A6
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[29.32-SPK] 2 0 00Mr. David McGrath/Mr. Philip  McCormack Ibk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Badminton Queen).May'24BADMINTON MAHLER TPW €50

Dec 12'25 74 325R    S5 T1 0.00 5th 10.5L 17.81 Sand 1/1f NWBClonearl Mist 18.54
Nov 13'25 75 525R    ON2 T3 2.24 5555 5th 8.00L AHandy,ClrR 28.76 Sand 5/1 SPK Unassuming 29.32
Oct 15'25 75 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 16.55 -.10 Slow KKY Dwell Mock 16.66
Sep 17'25 74 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2.5L M 29.88 Sand KKY Badminton Verdi *29.88
Aug 15'25 75 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L M 18.32 Sand NWBDunlavin View 18.46

Blue

2 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-NWB] 3 1 10Mr. Michael Brosnan (Co. Kildare.) Ibe.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Its My Luck).Jan'24KERLOGUE JET TPW €250

Dec 19'25 74 525R    ON2 T4 0.00 6666 5th 13L/nk SlAw,Blk 1 29.40 Sand 5/1 NWBAnnual Legacy 30.33
Dec 12'25 75 525R    ON2 T2 1.16 5444 3rd 1.5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.42 Sand 2/1 NWBMeleys 29.52
Dec 5'25 76 525R    ON2 T2 1.32 2211 1st 2L LdBS,AHandy 29.40 Sand 2/1 NWBSnazzy Jet *29.40
Nov 13'25 77 525T    T2 3.40 1st 4L Mid 29.75 Sand ECY Why Tanyard Eire *29.75
Nov 3'25 76 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L Mid 19.63 -.15 Slow ECY Caitlins Bucko 19.83

White

3 [29.15]Late-Surreal Buckaroo

TR: Ciaran McEvoy[29.15-NWB] 18 3 31Mr. Ciaran  McEvoy (Co. Laois.) Mbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Footfield Leia).Sep'22RING THE BOSSMAN TPW €825

Dec 15'25 71 525R    A5 T4 1.09 4th 2.5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.71 Sand 5/2 NWBRathmoylephoenix 29.89
Dec 5'25 70 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 16.97 -.15 Slow KKY *16.82
May 31'2 69 525R    A4 T6 3.52 3344 3rd 13.0L FAw,RnOn 30.08 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRDapper Reggie 30.49
Nov 22'24 70 525R    A5 T3 1.00 1111 1st 1L FAw,drclr 28.95+.20 Fast 2/1 NWBClass Or Not *29.15
May 3'24 71 325R    S6 T4 4.31 11 1st 6L QAw,drclr 17.59 Sand 1/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll *17.59

Black

4 [29.72]Late-Lucky Sal

TR: Owner[29.57-KKY] 9 1 03Mr. Thomas Kinsella/Mrs  Geraldine Kinsel Mbd.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Courty Girl).Dec'23KILQUAN SALLY TPW €820

Dec 12'25 53 525R    A6 T5 1.09 3221 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 4 29.72 Sand 2/1 NWBSuper Julie *29.72
Nov 24'25 53 525R    A6 T4 1.27 1122 2nd 3L Ld 1,EvCh 29.83 -.20 Slow 4/1 NWBValsharah 29.84
Nov 10'25 54 525R    A6 T2 1.19 4444 4th 6.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.47 Sand 2/1 NWBTracer 29.92
Sep 19'25 53 525R    A6 T1 4.48 2222 2nd nk ClrRn,FinWl 29.85 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Droopys Patent 29.57
Aug 15'25 54 525R    A5 T5 4.41 2222 2nd 6.50L LdRu,EvCh 29.62 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Sober Barry 29.77

Orange

5 [29.81]
TR: James Melia[29.81-NWB] 3 1 10Ms Mary  Melia (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Julies Paradise).Nov'23TRULY JULIE TPW €365

Dec 19'25 58 525R    A6 T1 1.29 4443 1st 2L W Ru,LdNrL 29.86 Sand 6/4f NWBBauneys Blue *29.86
Nov 28'25 59 325T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.30 -.10 Slow NWB *18.20
Sep 8'25 58 525R    A7 T4 1.09 6665 3rd 7.0L SlAw,Blk 1 29.32 Sand 6/4 NWBLucky Dance 29.81
Aug 7'25 58 525R    ON3 T1 2.42 6665 4th 12.50L/h Imp 1,NvShw 29.51 Sand 2/1 SPK Catunda Bimbo 30.39
Aug 1'25 60 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L R-M 18.25 Sand NWBA Lucky Man 18.32

Stripes

6 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.36-SPK] 11 1 42Mr. Nigel  Leonard (Co. Kildare) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Racecourse Lick).Sep'23RACECOURSE OUT TPW €535

Dec 18'25 62 525R    A4 T5 2.32 5554 6th 15.50L LckEP,RnOn 29.57 -.20 Slow 3/1 SPK Thin Izzy 30.45
Nov 6'25 62 525R    A4 T6 2.13 3222 3rd 2.00L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.22 Sand 4/1 SPK Old Flyline 29.36
Oct 24'25 64 525R    A4 T5 1.06 2211 2nd 4L Ld3/4,EvCh 29.45 Sand 4/1 NWBWestway Ambush 29.73
Aug 16'25 62 400R    S4 T5 7.22 44 2nd 9L Crd 2,Strfin 21.66 -.20 Slow 4/1 MGRBengals Champ 22.09
Jul 4'25 62 350R    S7 T3 0.00 11 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 19.77 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Threebagsofmeat *19.72

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:30
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

This Runs Deep A5/A6 525 Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €840, 2nd €300, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 4 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A3
T4 A5 A3
T5 A6 A6
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.12-SPK] 25 3 45Mr. Ken  O'Neill (Via Athy) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Burrow Gold).Nov'21JUNCTION SALLY TPW €1,790

Dec 15'25 68 525R    A5 T2 1.12 5th 6.5L SlAw,ClrRn 29.44 Sand 2/1 NWBDaisy Call 29.89
Nov 10'25 68 525R    A4 T3 1.17 5555 5th 10.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.21 Sand 5/2 NWBMydras Optomist 29.91
May 9'25 68 525R    A4 T2 1.10 4444 4th 15L/nk Outp,NvShw 28.84 Sand 2/1 NWBCara Mia 29.91
Nov 29'24 69 550R    A4 T3 2.87 6653 1st 1L RlRi,LdNrL 30.68 Sand 2/1 NWBAvas Gem *30.68
Jul 12'24 68 525R    A5 T3 0.00 6643 1st sh LckEP,LdNrL 29.32+.20 Fast 5/2 NWBHome Maeve *29.52

Blue

2 [29.71]Late-Altesse Petite

TR: Owner[29.21-ECY] 14 1 21Mr. John  Behan (Co. Wexford) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tip Top Taylor).Jul'23TINNABAN TAYLOR TPW €525

Dec 12'25 55 525R    A6 T3 1.03 6655 4th 5L Blk 1,Crd 3 29.72 Sand 3/1 NWBKilquan Sally 30.07
Nov 10'25 55 525R    A6 T1 1.15 1122 3rd 3.5L Ld 1,EvCh 29.47 Sand 3/1 NWBTracer 29.71
May 9'25 56 525R    A3 T4 2.13 1333 3rd 8.50L Crd1/2,AHan 29.11 Sand 4/1 SPK Forza Bella 29.70
Mar 10'25 55 525R    A6 T1 3.27 1111 1st 1.5L Bmp 3,StyOn 29.44 -.20 Slow 7/4 ECY Me Bundee *29.24
Mar 3'25 54 525R    A7 T1 3.38 2233 2nd 7.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.55 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Marlhill Betsy 29.84

White

3 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-NWB] 19 1 32Mr Sean  Murphy (Co. Kildare.) Mbe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Zaconey Belle).Mar'23BAUNEYS BLUE TPW €625

Dec 19'25 73 525R    A6 T3 1.15 1111 2nd 2L EP,HdNrL 29.86 Sand 5/2 NWBTruly Julie 30.00
Nov 24'25 72 525R    A6 T5 1.39 6653 5th 13.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.83 -.20 Slow 3/1 NWBValsharah 30.54
Oct 17'25 74 525R    A5 T6 1.09 3333 3rd 7.5L EvAw,A 3rd 29.19 Sand 5/1 NWBTheos One 29.71
Oct 10'25 74 525R    A5 T6 1.03 2nd 0.5L Ld,HdNrL 29.40 Sand 3/1 NWBKilberry Flyer 29.43
May 30'2 77 525R    A5 T6 1.03 3222 1st 2.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.40 Sand 2/1 NWBZooming Zoe *29.40

Black

4 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-NWB] 22 2 42Miss Christine  Crummey (Kildare Town) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Lauren).Apr'23HIGHVIEW STAKES TPW €1,020

Dec 19'25 70 525R    A4 T3 1.08 3334 4th 10.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.23 Sand 4/1 NWBKelseys Zoom 29.96
Dec 12'25 70 525R    A4 T5 1.08 4466 5th 8.0L FAw,Bmp 1 29.40 Sand 6/1 NWBCondor Cleopatra 29.96
Jun 13'25 71 525R    A6 T4 0.94 1111 1st 1L QAw,HldOn 29.29 Sand 3/1 NWBGreyfriars Lassy *29.29
Nov 22'24 68 525R    A6 T3 1.03 1122 2nd 2L FAw,ChlBS 28.93+.20 Fast 4/1 NWBBlue Eyed Bella 29.27
Nov 8'24 68 525R    A6 T4 1.06 1st 4L EvAw,Ld 3 29.78+.20 Fast 4/1 NWBBlackhall King *29.98

Orange

5 [29.64]
TR: James Melia[29.64-NWB] 3 0 02Ms Mary  Melia (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Julies Paradise).Nov'23SUPER JULIE TPW €175

Dec 12'25 55 525R    A6 T2 1.13 4333 2nd 1L W Ru,FinWl 29.72 Sand 1/1f NWBKilquan Sally 29.79
Nov 14'25 56 525R    ON2 T3 1.15 5224 4th 15L EvAw,RnOn 29.34 -.20 Slow 6/1 NWBBadminton Verdi 30.19
Nov 7'25 57 525R    ON2 T3 1.12 2nd 6L EvAw,EvCh 29.22 Sand 6/4 NWBCoonough Laura 29.64
Oct 17'25 57 325T    T4 0.00 1st 6L M 18.21 Sand NWBCharlies Wonder *18.21
Jul 4'25 58 525T    T4 0.00 1st 10L M 29.68 Sand NWBTruly Julie *29.68

Stripes

6 [29.37]
TR: Keith Powell[29.37-NWB] 14 5 13Mr. James  Stevenson (Wrexham) Wbk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Blackstone Balad).Jul'23PLAYDATE NERO TPW €1,415

Dec 29'25 69 525R    A4 T6 1.14 4th 19.50L StbTp,NvSh 29.06 Sand 5/1 NWBKelseys Zoom 30.42
Dec 19'25 70 525R    A4 T6 1.05 2222 2nd 6.5L FAw,A 2nd 29.23 Sand 5/2 NWBKelseys Zoom 29.68
Dec 12'25 70 525R    A4 T6 1.24 1111 2nd hd Ld 1,HdNrL 29.78 Sand 3/1 NWBBallylough Best 29.79
Sep 26'25 69 525R    A4 T6 1.04 2111 1st 0.5L DspLd,CmAg 29.37 Sand 6/4 NWBMongys Grace *29.37
Sep 8'25 69 575R    A4 T4 4.07 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 32.06 Sand 2/1 NWBBogcross Pronto *32.06

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:45
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

This Runs Deep A5/A6 525 Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €840, 2nd €300, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 4 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A5 A5
T3 A6 A4
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A2
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.85]
TR: Owner[29.85-NWB] 4 0 10Mr. Liam F.  Kirley/Mr. Damien  Cunningha If.D.(Dromana Bucko-Glenlara Rosa).May'24GLENQUAIN BUCKO TPW €75

Dec 19'25 79 325R    S5 T4 0.00 6th 9.0L EvAw,Blk 2 18.17 Sand 5/2 NWBMankoosh 18.80
Dec 12'25 80 325R    S5 T3 0.00 6th 18.5L 17.81 Sand 3/1 NWBClonearl Mist 19.10
Nov 14'25 81 525R    ON2 T5 1.15 2332 5th 15.5L EvAw,AHand 29.34 -.20 Slow 12/1NWBBadminton Verdi 30.22
Nov 7'25 81 525R    ON2 T5 1.11 3rd 9L SlAw,FinWl 29.22 Sand 5/2 NWBCoonough Laura 29.85
Aug 22'25 78 525T    T6 0.00 1st 5L M 30.21 Sand NWBGlenlara Dubh *30.21

Blue

2 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-NWB] 2 1 10Ms Paula Heffernan/Mr. Maurice Heffernan Mbk.D.(Valegro-Comeout Kiddo).Aug'23SLEIPNIR TPW €630

Dec 29'25 76 525R    ON2 T4 1.09 4433 3rd 13.00L/n EvAw,Blk 3 28.85 Sand 3/1 NWBAulton Cash 29.78
Dec 15'25 77 525R    ON2 T5 1.05 111 1st 4L FAw,Ld 1 29.34 Sand 2/1 NWBSwedish Fashion *29.34
Apr 11'25 76 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 6L M 29.37 Sand NWBMaifleur 29.79
Mar 14'25 76 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L M 17.98 Sand NWBVillainess 18.12

White

3 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-NWB] 14 1 21Mr. Nicholas Costigan/Ms Leighanne Rice ( Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Mydras Kim).Oct'23MICK SAID SO TPW €410

Dec 15'25 59 525R    A5 T5 1.05 4th 2.5L EvAw,Strfin 29.44 Sand 2/1 NWBDaisy Call 29.61
Nov 10'25 59 525R    A5 T5 0.99 4333 3rd 7.5L Blk 1,FinWl 29.33 Sand 3/1 NWBStar Tom 29.85
Aug 11'25 60 525R    A7 T1 1.03 2221 1st 7L Chl 3,Ld 4 29.19+.20 Fast 1/1 NWBBlacktrench Boy *29.39
Aug 1'25 59 525R    A8 T2 0.93 5555 2nd 3L Crd 1,RnOn 29.57 Sand 5/2 NWBEyrehill Samson 29.78
Apr 25'25 59 525R    A7 T6 1.04 6656 3rd 8.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.33 Sand 4/1 NWBKates Redwood 29.92

Black

4 [29.53]
TR: James Melia[29.53-NWB] 2 0 00Mr. Sean M. Harrison (Co. Antrim BT36 7Q Mbk.B.(Glencorbry Pat-Julies Paradise).Jun'24JULIES GLEN TPW €75

Dec 12'25 57 525R    ON2 T3 1.09 2222 4th 1.5L/hd DspLd,EvCh 29.42 Sand 4/1 NWBMeleys 29.53
Dec 5'25 60 525R    ON2 T3 1.36 4344 4th 9.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.40 Sand 5/4 NWBKerlogue Jet 30.06
Nov 28'25 61 525T    T1 0.00 1st dis M 30.01 -.20 Slow NWBPats Wonder *29.81
Nov 7'25 56 325T    T4 0.00 1st 1L 18.24+.10 Fast NWBBarrington Chap *18.34
Oct 24'25 58 325T    T3 0.00 1st 6L SlAw,M 18.98 Sand NWBMarys Glen *18.98

Orange

5 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.98-SPK] 41 3 913Mr.John Hegarty (Trim) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Bay Ciara).Mar'22FREFFANS TESS TPW €3,525

Dec 19'25 73 325T    T3 0.00 1st 5L 18.03 Sand NWBFreffans Bond *18.03
Sep 12'25 72 525R    A4 T5 1.13 4444 4th 7.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.87 Sand 5/2 NWBLilly Bucks 29.39
Sep 5'25 72 525R    A4 T5 1.08 4444 2nd 2L EvAw,RnOn 29.29 Sand 5/2 NWBWall Of Silence 29.43
Aug 3'25 71 525R    A3 T5 3.66 5443 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 30.02 -.50 Slow 5/2 MGRTwilight Call 29.59
Dec 20'24 70 525R    A4 T5 1.10 2311 1st 3L EvAw,LdBS 28.99 Sand 2/1 NWBAndys Call *28.99

Stripes

6 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-NWB] 20 1 03Mr. Liam P. King (Co. Kildare.) Wbk.B.(Magical Bale-Vintage Call).Jan'22SPICE CALL TPW €510

Dec 19'25 70 525R    A4 T6 1.06 5555 4th 6.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.29 Sand 3/1 NWBCondor Cleopatra 29.74
Dec 12'25 70 525R    A4 T6 1.23 6644 4th 7.5L SlAw,Crd 29.40 Sand 3/1 NWBCondor Cleopatra 29.92
Dec 20'24 69 525R    A3 T6 1.00 2233 2nd nk FAw,Strfin 29.45 Sand 2/1 NWBNametab Skylark 29.47
May 17'2 66 525R    A4 T5 1.06 3211 1st 5L Ld 3,Styd 28.97 Sand 6/4 NWBBlackhall King *28.97
Apr 12'24 64 525R    A5 T4 1.01 4444 2nd 3L FAw,FinWl 29.18 Sand 3/1 NWBKnee Rev Ted 29.39

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
325y/297m

21:00
 Grade  

S3

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

All Trials Must be Pre Booked  325

Wnr €230, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prize Fund €330

Act 325.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S5
T2 S3 S3
T3 S3 S3
T4 S3 S3
T5 S3 S2
T6 S3 S2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owen McKenna 1 0 00Mr. John J. Lambert (Killeshin) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Role Model).Feb'24AMORIM

Dec 12'25 76 525R    ON2 T2 4.52 3244 4th 18L BlkRu,Bmp 2 29.09 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Fun Time Frankie 30.05
Nov 12'25 76 300T    T2 0.00 1st 0.75L RL 16.73 -.10 Slow KKY Callaway Katie *16.63
Oct 10'25 76 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3.5L Mid 29.39 Sand CMLPrimrose Hill *29.39

Blue

2 [17.92]
TR: Owner[17.92-NWB] 8 2 21Ms Iryna  O'Flaherty (Naas) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Glory Razl).Jul'23SUPER JUNIOR TPW €1,115

Dec 29'25 67 325R    S3 T5 0.00 66 5th 10.00L SlAw,Blk 1 17.81 Sand 3/1 NWBOpera Moment 18.51
Dec 15'25 67 325R    S3 T4 0.00 2nd sh ChlRi,EvCh 17.91 Sand 6/4jfNWBSoggy Runner 17.92
Nov 7'25 67 525R    A4 T5 0.99 2222 1st 2L FcdCk3,LdNr 29.21 Sand 1/1 NWBBurrow Shaggy *29.21
Oct 31'25 67 525R    A4 T4 1.05 3rd 1.0L 29.81 -.20 Slow 6/4 NWBPauls Catalina 29.68
Oct 24'25 68 525R    A4 T5 1.01 3222 1st 11.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.48 Sand 2/1 NWBPortlaoise Jack *29.48

White

3 [17.82]
TR: Owner[17.82-NWB] 18 5 42Mr. Martin Sweeney (Co. Kildare.) Mbew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Garryduff Mary).Aug'23DESTINATION DAN TPW €1,995

Dec 15'25 82 325R    S3 T4 0.00 5th 7.0L SlAw,ClrRn 17.90 Sand 3/1 NWBOpera Moment 18.39
Nov 24'25 82 525R    A3 T5 1.33 3345 5th 10.5L/nk EvAw,AHand 29.53 -.20 Slow 4/1 NWBPennys Gloves 30.08
Nov 7'25 83 325R    S2 T3 0.00 1st 5.5L Ld 2,RnOn 17.82 Sand 7/2 NWBBlacktrench Murf *17.82
Oct 31'25 83 325R    S3 T2 0.00 3rd 5L 17.71 -.10 Slow 3/1 NWBSo Its Ranger 17.96
Oct 10'25 84 325R    S3 T5 0.00 1st 4.5L Bmp 1,Ld 2 18.21 Sand 3/1 NWBPauls Catalina *18.21

Black

4 [17.80]
TR: Owner[17.80-NWB] 7 3 00Master Tomas  Coffey (Co. Kildare. V91VK Mbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Blacktrench Corr).Jul'23BLACKTRENCH BOG TPW €855

Dec 15'25 72 325R    S3 T3 0.00 6th 11.5L SlAw,ClrRn 17.90 Sand 2/1 NWBOpera Moment 18.70
Nov 18'25 72 350R    S3 T3 0.00 45 5th 12.5L Mid,Blk 1 18.83 Sand 3/1 SPK Glory Derek 19.70
Oct 17'25 72 325R    S3 T5 0.00 11 1st 3L Ld 1,RnOn 17.81 Sand 1/1f NWBDaisy Call *17.81
Oct 10'25 72 325R    S3 T5 0.00 1st 2L Chl 1,LdRi 17.80 Sand 3/1 NWBJunior Bucks *17.80
Sep 8'25 72 325R    S7 T5 0.00 11 1st 5L FAw,ALd 17.82 Sand 2/1 NWBMoulton Debbie *17.82

Orange

5 [17.70]
TR: Fraser Black[17.70-NWB] 5 0 01Mr. Vincent Donnery (Naas) Wbebd.D.(Pestana-Daniels Comet).May'23COLINS BELL TPW €165

Dec 15'25 73 325R    S3 T5 0.00 6th 9L/sh MsdBk,Imp 2 17.91 Sand 6/4jfNWBSoggy Runner 18.55
Nov 24'25 74 325R    S4 T6 0.00 22 2nd 1L QAw,A 2nd 17.73 -.10 Slow 2/1 NWBZooming Zoe 17.70
Oct 31'25 74 325R    S3 T5 0.00 4th 5L/nk 17.71 -.10 Slow 3/1 NWBSo Its Ranger 17.98
Sep 4'25 74 350R    ON1 T6 0.00 44 4th 8.00L/hd SlAw,A 4th 18.73 Sand 10/1 SPK Jacktavern Turbo 19.30
Jul 25'25 75 325T    T5 0.00 1st 6L M-W 17.92 Sand NWBTunnelroad Bella *17.92

Stripes

6 [17.81]
TR: Vincent McKenna[17.81-NWB] 14 4 14Mr. Conor  McGrath (Co. Offaly.) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Sanjose).Oct'23OPERA MOMENT TPW €2,210

Dec 29'25 59 325R    S3 T6 0.00 11 1st 4L Ld 1,RnOn 17.81 Sand 2/1 NWBSoggy Runner *17.81
Dec 15'25 60 325R    S3 T6 0.00 1st 3.5L Ld 2,RnOn 17.90 Sand 2/1 NWBMontore Mal *17.90
Nov 28'25 60 525R    A2 T5 3.49 4444 4th 8.5L/nk A 4th,ClrRn 28.97 Sand 3/1 GLY Laois Lightning 29.58
Nov 15'25 60 525R    A2 T6 3.55 4333 3rd 5.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.50 -.50 Slow 6/4 MGRPat The Doc 29.35
Oct 11'25 59 525R    A3 T6 3.30 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,HldOn 29.06 Sand 5/2 GLY Hollywell Rhino *29.06

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:15
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

The Fundraising Nights 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Great Way to Raise Funds for Clubs/Schools.TPF €460

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.01]
TR: Dominic Timmons[29.01-NWB] 51 8 1310Mr. Dominic Timmons (Carlow.) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Twilight Target).Sep'21TWILIGHT GUIDE TPW €3,655

Dec 29'25 58 525R    A3 T2 1.04 3rd 2.00L/nk EvAw,Blk 1 29.99 Sand 4/1 NWBGlenlara Dubh 30.15
Dec 15'25 58 525R    A3 T1 0.00 5555 6th 14.5L SlAw,Blk 1 28.90 Sand 3/1 NWBCoff Butler 29.91
Oct 31'25 59 525R    A4 T3 1.05 1st 3L 29.37 -.20 Slow 2/1 NWBJulies Pat *29.17
Oct 17'25 59 325R    S1 T1 0.00 33 3rd 7L EvAw,RnOn 17.50 Sand 5/2 NWBPeacebe With You 17.99
Sep 5'25 59 525R    A5 T3 0.96 1st 4.5L Ld 1,StyOn 29.27 Sand 2/1 NWBMiss Nala *29.27

Blue

2 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-NWB] 12 2 31Mrs. Moira Costigan (Portlaoise) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Mydras Kim).Oct'23MYDRAS OPTOMIST TPW €885

Dec 19'25 58 525R    A3 T2 1.05 4th 8.0L EvAw,RnOn 28.97 Sand 5/1 NWBCoff Butler 29.53
Dec 15'25 58 525R    A3 T1 1.12 5444 4th 7L/nk EvAw,Blk 1 28.99 Sand 2/1 NWBMarlfield Eric 29.50
Nov 10'25 59 525R    A4 T1 1.11 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 29.21 Sand 5/2 NWBKittys Girl *29.21
Jun 27'25 58 525R    A3 T2 1.04 3222 2nd 1L RL,FinWl 29.11 Sand 5/2 NWBSnazzy Lee 29.18
Jun 13'25 59 525R    A5 T1 1.08 2222 1st 2L EvAw,LdRi 29.29 Sand 2/1 NWBWho Shot Donnie *29.29

White

3 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.19-SPK] 7 1 30Ms Paula Heffernan/Mr. Maurice Heffernan Ibk.D.(Valegro-Comeout Kiddo).Aug'23MASTER CRUSOE TPW €710

Dec 12'25 72 525R    A3 T3 2.26 6455 5th 10.75L SlAw,AHandy28.87 -.20 Slow 8/1 SPK Thurlesbeg Pablo 29.42
Dec 5'25 72 525R    A4 T1 2.21 2222 1st 4L Chl3/4,LdRi 30.26 -.80 Slow 3/1 SPK Swift Urban *29.46
Oct 24'25 72 525R    A3 T4 2.22 3333 3rd 16L A 3rd,FcdCk3 28.07 Sand 10/1 SPK Crossfield Matt 29.19
Oct 10'25 74 525R    ON2 T6 1.07 3rd 6L EvAw,FinWl 28.81 Sand 16/1NWBBockos Frankel 29.23
Oct 3'25 74 525R    ON2 T3 1.17 3333 3rd 11.5L SlAw,Crd 1 29.49 -.20 Slow 3/1 NWBJacktavern Boss 30.09

Black

4 [29.25]
TR: Owner[29.25-NWB] 9 2 03Miss Iryna O'Flaherty (Naas) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Lodgefield Emily).Sep'22JUNIOR BONO TPW €445

Dec 29'25 77 550R    A4 T6 2.83 2233 4th 13.00L EvAw,ClrRn 30.34 Sand 3/1 NWBMutts Gift 31.25
Dec 12'25 78 525R    A4 T5 1.18 5555 6th 11.5L SlAw,Crd 29.33 Sand 3/1 NWBKittys Girl 30.13
Aug 22'25 76 525R    A4 T5 0.97 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.54+.20 Fast 7/4 NWBCoillbhui Kruger *29.74
Jul 25'25 77 525R    A2 T5 1.02 2222 2nd 5L EvAw,A 2nd 29.06 Sand 3/1 NWBParkrun 29.41
Jul 18'25 77 525R    A2 T2 0.98 2222 2nd 12L Blk 1,RnOn 29.13 -.30 Slow 4/1 NWBParkrun 29.67

Orange

5 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-NWB] 8 1 04Mr. Joe  Coffey (Co. Kildare.) Mbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Blacktrench Corr).Jul'23BLACKTRENCH BOY TPW €695

Dec 12'25 75 325R    S5 T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,EvCh 17.81 Sand 3/1 NWBClonearl Mist 17.84
Nov 10'25 76 325R    S5 T5 0.00 44 5th 9.5L 17.66 Sand 3/1 NWBWho Shot Donnie 18.32
Oct 13'25 76 325R    S5 T5 0.00 2nd 2L V W 2,RnOn 17.93 Sand 3/1 NWBBurrow Shaggy 18.07
Sep 8'25 76 525R    A6 T3 1.04 2111 1st 3.5L Crd 1,LdBS 29.58 Sand 9/4 NWBAndys Call *29.58
Aug 29'25 76 525R    A6 T4 1.18 4444 2nd 11L Crd 1,RnOn 28.99 Sand 4/1 NWBCapel Icon 29.76

Stripes

6 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-NWB] 3 2 10Mr. Paul  Cronin (Co. Offaly.) Wbk.B.(Tommy Shelby-Limini).Jul'24MELEYS TPW €850

Dec 19'25 63 525R    ON2 T6 0.00 2222 3rd 1L/nk ChlBS,W 4 29.40 Sand 3/1 NWBAnnual Legacy 29.49
Dec 12'25 63 525R    ON2 T6 1.14 3333 1st 1L ChlBS,LdNrL 29.42 Sand 5/4jfNWBCoola Copper *29.42
Dec 5'25 63 525R    ON2 T6 1.21 2221 1st 4.5L ChlRi,LdRi 29.71 -.20 Slow 5/2 NWBPennys Aurabella *29.51
Nov 28'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M-W 29.78 Sand NWBBlundel Speck *29.78
Oct 10'25 64 325T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L M 18.37 Sand NWBDa Cannibal *18.37

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
325y/297m

21:30
 Grade  
S1-S2

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

Unofficial Trials Monday 26th Jan 10am-5pm 325

Wnr €255, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prize Fund €370

Act 325.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S1 S0
T2 S1 S1
T3 S1 S1
T4 S2 S2
T5 S1 S1
T6 S1 S1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.86]
TR: Owner[17.74-LFD] 48 12 610Mr. Thomas  Connor (Co. Galway.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Blackstone May).Feb'22HEATHLAWN BEST TPW €5,990

Jan 16'26 70 350T    T3 0.00 1st 5L 19.53 -.05 Slow GLY Clonoon Annie *19.48
Nov 28'25 69 525R    A3 T2 3.29 1113 6th 7.0L/sh Ld 1,Fd 29.26 Sand 7/2 GLY Lilys Beauty 29.76
Nov 24'25 70 325R    S0 T2 0.00 12 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 17.95 -.10 Slow 4/1 NWBSo Its Ranger 17.86
Jul 18'25 71 525R    A2 T1 3.36 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 29.60 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Derrymoyle Bono *29.50
Apr 17'25 69 350R    S3 T1 0.00 11 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 19.13 Sand 6/4 SPK Whisky Flame *19.13

Blue

2 [18.15]
TR: Owner[18.15-NWB] 62 14 169Mr Ryan Byrne (Co. Wicklow.) Ibkw.B.(Laughil Blake-Miss Profit).Nov'20CORN MOON TPW €7,565

Jan 16'26 61 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 7L 17.84 Sand NWBPeacebe With You 18.33
Nov 24'25 62 525R    A3 T4 1.25 6666 6th 21.5L/nk FAw,Fd 29.53 -.20 Slow 4/1 NWBPennys Gloves 30.85
Sep 5'25 61 525R    A3 T3 0.91 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,Ld 1 29.17 Sand 9/4 NWBChelsea Pat *29.17
Aug 29'25 61 525R    A3 T3 1.00 2222 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 29.14 Sand 2/1 NWBChelsea Pat *29.14
Jul 14'25 60 525R    A5 T2 0.97 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,RnOn 29.25 Sand 5/4 NWBHazelhill Bill *29.25

White

3 [17.61]
TR: Vincent McKenna[17.61-NWB] 10 4 20Mr. Paul Pardy (Co. Offaly.) Mbkw.D.(Rosbirr Ranger-Errill Sue).Sep'23SO ITS RANGER TPW €1,030

Dec 13'25 69 525R    A2 T5 3.28 5533 6th 11.00L EP,Fd 28.62+.10 Fast7/4J WFDRockmount Stella 29.49
Nov 24'25 69 325R    S0 T6 0.00 45 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 17.95 -.10 Slow 5/2 NWBHeathlawn Best *17.85
Oct 31'25 68 325R    S3 T3 0.00 1st 3L 17.71 -.10 Slow 4/5 NWBAnnual Twirl *17.61
Sep 18'25 67 350R    S2 T4 0.00 44 3rd 3.50L/hd LdRu,AHandy 18.79 Sand 7/4 SPK Badminton Treaty 19.04
Aug 16'25 69 400R    S2 T1 7.28 33 1st 3L EvAw,LdNrL 21.83 -.20 Slow 4/6FMGRRosards Champ *21.63

Black

4 [18.41]
TR: Owner[18.41-NWB] 3 0 10Mr. Ken O'Neill (Via Athy) Mbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Tory Aria).Jan'24SAME OUL TOWN TPW €40

Dec 15'25 68 525R    A3 T4 1.09 4442 6th 5.5L/nk Chl3/4,Bmp 29.34 Sand 3/1 NWBArrow Twirl 29.74
Nov 7'25 67 325R    S2 T4 0.00 3rd 8.5L EvAw,RnOn 17.82 Sand 2/1 NWBDestination Dan 18.41
Oct 11'25 66 300T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M 16.47 Sand WFDJunction Sally *16.47
Aug 16'25 66 525R    ON1 T6 3.29 3444 5th 19.5L MsdBk,Bmp 28.22 Sand 3/1 WFDLone Calling 29.58
Jul 26'25 66 300T    T5 0.00 1st 8L M-W 16.36 Sand WFDJunction Sally *16.36

Orange

5 [17.63]
TR: Eric Thorpe[17.63-NWB] 13 4 13Mr. Michael  Murphy (Co. Kildare) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Night Time Fairy).Oct'23ZOOMING ZOE TPW €1,205

Dec 12'25 63 325R    S0 T3 0.00 6th 7L 17.79 Sand 5/1 NWBParkrun 18.28
Nov 24'25 64 325R    S4 T4 0.00 11 1st 1L QAw,ALd 17.73 -.10 Slow 7/4 NWBColins Bell *17.63
Sep 8'25 63 325R    S3 T2 0.00 2nd 3L 17.66 Sand 6/4 NWBDidnt Know That 17.87
Jul 14'25 63 325R    S6 T2 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 1 17.82 Sand 4/7 NWBLightfoot Callie *17.82
Apr 18'25 63 525R    A7 T2 1.09 1111 1st 2L 29.61 Sand 2/1 NWBAnnual Cloud *29.61

Stripes

6 [17.63]
TR: James Melia[17.63-NWB] 8 4 01Mr. John  Grogan (Naas) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lodgefield Emily).Sep'23BARRINGTON LAD TPW €1,010

Dec 12'25 78 325R    S0 T6 0.00 4th 4L 17.79 Sand 4/1 NWBParkrun 18.07
Dec 5'25 78 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L 17.92 Sand NWBA Lucky Wonder 18.27
Sep 12'25 77 325R    S1 T6 0.00 1st nk QAw,HldOn 17.80 Sand 3/1 NWBAnnual Twirl *17.80
Aug 22'25 77 325R    S1 T6 0.00 11 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 17.79+.10 Fast 5/2 NWBBadminton Treaty *17.89
May 30'2 77 325R    S4 T5 0.00 1st hd ImpRi,LdNrL 17.63 Sand 4/5f NWBHollywell Cruise *17.63

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:45
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

Official Trials Fridays 10am-11am, 5 45pm-6.15pm

Wnr €360, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prize Fund €510

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A1
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.94]Late-Listen Charles

TR: Paddy Flynn[28.94-NWB] 14 2 24Mr. Patrick  Flynn/Mr. James Flynn (Co. Ca Ibk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Oakfield Dancer).Jun'23WALKABOUT CHARLY TPW €725

Dec 19'25 76 525R    A3 T3 1.40 5th 14.0L MsdBk,NvSh 28.97 Sand 3/1 NWBCoff Butler 29.95
Dec 15'25 76 525R    A3 T3 1.04 1111 2nd 1L Ld,HdNrL 29.34 Sand 2/1 NWBArrow Twirl 29.41
Sep 26'25 77 525R    A2 T4 0.97 2222 2nd 4.5L EP,EvCh 28.63 Sand 3/1 NWBDoonanes Murt 28.94
Jun 14'25 77 525R    A6 T4 1.68 1st 6L W,Ld 1 29.57 Sand 2/1 THR Listen Rosie *29.57
Jun 7'25 76 525R    A6 T5 1.70 3311 1st 3L FAw,FinWl 29.79 Sand evs THR Cabra Kloyy *29.79

Blue

2
TR: Owner[28.77-ECY] 26 8 64Mr. Conor  Hyland/Mr. Tim Slevin (Co.Wexf Ibebd.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Oi Oi Upenalty).May'23RUBYS TRINITY TPW €3,190

Dec 22'25 62 525R    A2 T1 3.39 6322 2nd 2.00L LdBS,FdRi 29.25 Sand 2/1 ECY Cosy Bridie 29.39
Dec 12'25 62 525R    A2 T3 2.11 5333 3rd 7.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.77 -.20 Slow 5/1 SPK Aussie Reward 29.09
Dec 4'25 63 525R    A2 T2 3.33 5543 3rd 5.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.28 Sand 2/1 ECY Toker Pablo 29.63
Nov 13'25 64 525R    A2 T3 3.19 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 29.06 Sand 3/1 ECY Misterin Bola *29.06
Sep 11'25 63 525R    A3 T2 3.26 2111 1st 3.5L ClrRn,StyOn 28.77 Sand 2/1 ECY Fairly Light *28.77

White

3 [29.05]
TR: Keith Powell[29.05-NWB] 14 4 32Mr. Gavin  Aspell (Co. Kildare R56 CT06) Ibd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Kittys Roddick).Nov'23DEANOS SPIRIT TPW €1,495

Jan 16'26 58 325T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 17.97 Sand NWBNoteaforme 18.11
Dec 15'25 55 525R    A3 T3 0.00 6666 5th 11.5L SlAw,Blk 1 28.90 Sand 1/1FNWBCoff Butler 29.70
Nov 14'25 55 525R    A3 T1 1.04 1112 2nd 5L Ld 1,EvCh 28.90 -.20 Slow 6/4 NWBHarlequin Libby 29.05
Nov 7'25 55 550R    A3 T1 2.72 1111 1st 1L Ld,HldOn 30.46 Sand 6/4 NWBSwift Hazed *30.46
Oct 3'25 54 525R    A3 T1 0.96 2211 1st 4L Chl 1,LdBS 29.59 -.20 Slow 6/4 NWBBlack Emperor *29.39

Black

4 [29.17]
TR: Rosemary Price[29.17-NWB] 3 0 03Mr. Eugene Price (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Pennys Jetstream).Jan'24PENNYS AURABELLA TPW €480

Dec 19'25 64 525R    ON2 T2 0.00 3333 2nd nk ChlRi,Strfin 29.40 Sand 2/1 NWBAnnual Legacy 29.42
Dec 12'25 65 525R    ON2 T1 1.09 3222 2nd 3.5L EvAw,A 2nd 28.93 Sand 1/1f NWBAnnual Legacy 29.17
Dec 5'25 65 525R    ON2 T5 1.27 5544 2nd 4.5L AHandy,FinW 29.71 -.20 Slow 6/4 NWBMeleys 29.82
Nov 14'25 64 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L M 18.21 -.10 Slow NWBMidget Lee 18.25
Aug 22'25 65 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1L M 29.67 Sand NWBPennys Zagreb *29.67

Orange

5 [29.22]
TR: Owner[29.22-NWB] 5 2 02Mr. Liam F.  Kirley (Offaly.) Wbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Glenlara Rosa).May'24GLENLARA DUBH TPW €1,185

Dec 29'25 78 525R    A3 T6 1.07 1st nk Chl 4,LdNrL 29.99 Sand 6/4 NWBNoirs Ben *29.99
Dec 5'25 76 525R    A5 T2 1.14 3222 2nd 1L EvAw,Chl 4 29.46 Sand 1/2 NWBMy Boy Cooper 29.53
Nov 28'25 76 525R    A5 T3 1.01 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 29.22 Sand 6/4 NWBParis To Berlin *29.22
Nov 14'25 78 525R    ON2 T6 1.20 6445 6th 16.0L SlAw,Blk 1 29.34 -.20 Slow 5/1 NWBBadminton Verdi 30.26
Nov 7'25 78 525R    ON2 T3 1.16 3222 2nd 6L EvAw,ChlBS 29.05 Sand 1/1FNWBNextoneout 29.47

Stripes

6 [28.85]
TR: Shaun Conway[28.85-NWB] 17 2 20Prime-Equipment-Ltd-Syndicate (Cork Roa Wbk.B.(Brett Lee-Ballymac Arminta).Aug'23PRIME ARMINTA TPW €1,013

Jan 16'26 57 325T    T5 0.00 Solo 17.81 Sand NWB *17.81
Dec 5'25 58 525R    A2 T5 1.04 2244 6th 16.0L QAw,Ck 2 29.14 Sand 6/1 NWBJacktavern Boss 30.26
Aug 22'25 59 525R    A4 T6 0.97 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 28.65+.20 Fast 4/5 NWBBlack Emperor *28.85
Jun 27'25 59 525R    A3 T6 1.02 2333 3rd 7L EvAw,RnOn 29.11 Sand 4/5 NWBSnazzy Lee 29.60
Mar 21'25 59 525R    A6 T6 1.08 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,drclr 28.98 Sand 6/4 NWBSheza Temptress *28.98

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

22:00
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: GRI

Newbridge

The Lucky Last 525

Wnr €400, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prize Fund €580

Act 526y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1
T2 A1 A1
T3 A2 A2
T4 A1 AA0
T5 A1 A0
T6 A1 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.82]
TR: Thomas Nolan[28.82-NWB] 7 4 01Mr. Thomas  Nolan (Co. Wicklow.) Ibkw.D.(Doolin Duke-Beaming Smasher).Jan'24JACKTAVERN BOSS TPW €1,680

Dec 19'25 72 525R    A1 T2 1.09 5555 4th 12.0L/nk Blk 1,Blk 3 29.30 Sand 3/1 NWBFun Inthe Run 30.16
Dec 12'25 72 525R    A2 T2 1.09 1st 4L Ld 2,RnOn 28.82 Sand 6/4jfNWBHanks Choice *28.82
Dec 5'25 74 525R    A2 T4 1.08 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.14 Sand 5/2 NWBBadminton Chopin *29.14
Nov 10'25 72 525R    A2 T4 1.09 3322 1st nk EvAw,ChlRi 29.25 Sand 6/4 NWBMylerstown Nell *29.25
Oct 31'25 73 525R    A2 T5 2.15 4446 6th 13.50L StbTp,BBlk 3 28.79 Sand 6/1 SPK Rathanny Laura 29.73

Blue

2 [28.78]
TR: Shaun Conway[28.78-NWB] 32 8 95Mr. Patrick  Tierney (Co. Kildare) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Vigorous Orla).Feb'23BLUEY TPW €4,670

Jan 16'26 71 325T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.81 Sand NWB *17.81
Dec 12'25 70 525R    A1 T4 1.14 6666 6th 16.5L SlAw,Crd 28.84 Sand 3/1 NWBDoonanes Murt 29.99
Oct 13'25 68 550R    A2 T5 2.66 1111 1st 0.5L 30.24 Sand 2/1 NWBChasing Rachel *30.24
Sep 26'25 68 525R    A2 T5 0.97 4544 3rd 5L Bmp,FinWl 28.79 Sand 1/1 NWBWalkabout Pepper 29.14
Sep 19'25 70 525R    A2 T5 1.01 3211 1st 3.5L Chl 2,LdBS 29.89 Sand 6/4 NWBPennys Hawk *29.89

White

3 [28.99]
TR: James Melia[28.99-NWB] 14 4 14Mr. Eamon Pegley (Co. Kildare.) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Marlfield Mia).Sep'23MARLFIELD ERIC TPW €2,085

Dec 19'25 66 525R    A3 T4 1.22 5555 5th 16L SlAw,BBlk 1 29.56 Sand 1/1 NWBLotto Star 30.68
Dec 15'25 64 525R    A3 T4 1.01 1111 1st nk EP,Ld 1 28.99 Sand 5/2 NWBKilberry Flyer *28.99
Nov 14'25 65 525R    A3 T4 1.17 3333 3rd 3.0L Blk 1,Chl3/4 29.61 -.20 Slow 6/4 NWBNorden Raider 29.62
Oct 24'25 67 525R    A2 T2 1.15 1st 1.5L LdBS,HldOn 29.56 Sand 2/1 NWBWay To Paradise *29.56
Jun 13'25 65 525R    A4 T4 1.12 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 29.15 Sand 4/6 NWBMiss Nala *29.15

Black

4 [28.57]
TR: Owner[28.27-SPK] 73 15 1715Mr. Liam F.  Kirley/Mr. Thomas Garry (Offal Wbe.D.(Droopys Sydney-Glenlara Rosa).Jun'21GLENLARA BLUE TPW €12,340

Dec 29'25 83 525R    A1 T5 1.11 4444 3rd 2.50L Bmp 1,Strfin 29.09 Sand 3/1 NWBFun Inthe Run 29.26
Dec 19'25 83 525R    A1 T6 1.08 2211 1st 5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.21 Sand 4/6 NWBSupportingsaliba *29.21
Dec 12'25 83 525R    A1 T6 1.14 3333 2nd 1L EvAw,Strfin 28.84 Sand 3/1 NWBDoonanes Murt 28.91
Nov 24'25 84 525R    A1 T6 1.24 4422 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 29.40 -.20 Slow 5/2 NWBAoife Artist *29.20
Oct 11'25 83 525R    A0 T6 2.16 5443 3rd 3L RnOn,CrdRi 28.48 Sand 5/1 SPK Kilcolgan Witney 28.69

Orange

5 [29.14]
TR: Rosemary Price[28.61-SPK] 6 1 12Mr. Eugene Price (Co. Kildare.) Wbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Pennys Jetstream).Jan'24PENNYS GALA TPW €1,025

Dec 20'25 60 525R    A0 T6 2.13 5322 2nd 4.00L SlAw,ChlBS 28.62 -.20 Slow 3/1 SPK Gallant Hunter 28.70
Nov 29'25 61 525R    A0 T6 2.12 3334 5th 4.50L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 28.52 Sand 5/1 SPK Bombay Special 28.85
Nov 14'25 61 525R    A2 T6 2.22 6443 3rd 5.00L VSlaw,FinWl 28.95 -.30 Slow 2/1 SPK Bombay Special 29.00
Nov 7'25 60 525R    A2 T6 2.12 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.61 Sand 4/5 SPK Old Princess *28.61
Oct 4'25 60 525R    ON1 T6 2.25 5654 4th 15.00L SlAw,Blk 1 28.15+.10 Fast 5/2 SPK Good Katie 29.30

Stripes

6 [28.57]Late-Scotrath Cutey

TR: Owner[28.57-NWB] 19 3 25Mr. Michael  Brennan (Abbeyleix) Wbkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Droopys Cutey).Jun'23SASSY SUZY TPW €3,500

Jan 16'26 61 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 16.81 -.10 Slow KKY *16.71
Dec 6'25 61 525R    AA0 T6 2.03 1124 5th 7L/hd/hd FAw,Fd 28.60 -.20 Slow 10/1 SPK Bushpark Mel 28.91
Nov 15'25 61 525R    A0 T6 2.09 3332 3rd 3.5L/sh ClrRn,AHand 28.68 Sand 6/1 SPK Drveen Lass 28.93
Oct 10'25 62 525R    A2 T6 0.94 1st 3L VQaw,ALd 28.57 Sand 3/1 NWBJet Fighter *28.57
Sep 26'25 62 525R    A2 T6 0.99 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.74 Sand 6/4 NWBJet Fighter *28.74

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


